Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03-05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office		
RECORDATION FOR			
PATENTS	ONLY		
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please	record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.		
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(les)		
KASHIWARA INDUSTRY CO., LTD.	Name: Shingo KOYANAGI		
	Internal Address:		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Street Address:		
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	1-13-8, Taiheiji, Kashiwara-shi		
Execution Date(s): January 27, 2006	Osaka		
X Assignment Merger Change of Name	Japan		
Security Agreement Joint Research Agreement	City:		
Government Interest Assignment	State:		
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: Zip:		
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) Yes X No		
	attached:		
4. Application or patent number(s):	"his document is being filed together with a new application.		
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s) 4,708,167		
Additional numbers attached?	Yes X No		
Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:		
Name: Paul. C. Lewis			
BIRCH, STEWART, KOLASCH & BIRCH,			
LLP			
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00		
Internal Address; Atty. Dkt.: 0037-0229M	Authorized to be charged by credit card X Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed		
Street Address: 8110 Gatehouse Road			
Suite 100 East P.O. Box 747			
	None required (government interest not affecting title)		
City:	8. Payment Information		
State: VA zip: 22040-0747 Phone Number: (703) 205-8000	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date		
Fax Number: (703) 205-8050	b. Deposit Account Number 02-2448		
Email Address mailroom@bskb.com	Authorized User Name Paul C. Lewis		
9. Signature:			
1 Dunk 1 MA	February 6, 2006		
Signature	Date		
Paul C. Lewis - 43,368	Total number of pages including cover 3 sheet, attachments, and documents:		
Name of Person Signing	anders, attachments, and documents.		

PATENT REEL: 017230 FRAME: 0936

	ASSIGNMENT O	F PATENT	r	Docket Number (optional)
	SHIWARA INDUSTRY			
referred to as pate CHECK VALVE	ntee, did obtain a United S	Stated Patent f	for an improvement in	, hereinafte
No. 4,708,16	7, date			; and whereas, I am now the sole
				- The solution of the solution
	i to as "assignee" whose m			
ity of		. and State	e of	
s desirous of acquir	ring the entire right, title an	 nd interest in th	20.00ma	
Now, therefore, in or	onsideration of the sum of	ten	ie same;	^
acknowledged and	other good and valuable a		dollars (\$	O), the receipt whereof is
acknowledged, and	other good and valuable c	consideration, I	I, the patentee, by these	presents do sell, assign and transfer
anto salo assignee t	ine entire right, title and int	terest in and to	the said Patent aforesa	id: the same to be held and onioused
y the salu assignee	e for his own use and beho	oof, and for his	legal representatives an	id assigns to the full and as the semi
or which said Paten ale not been made.	it is granted, as fully and e	ntirely as the s	same would have been h	the designation is and ignited on the contraction of the contraction o
				eld by me had this assignment and
	27th	day of _	January	eld by me had this assignment and
xecuted this	27th Kashiwara-shi			eld by me had this assignment and, 20,
Executed this			Japan	eld by me had this assignment and
Executed this			Japan Kashiwara j By: Yoshi i	eld by me had this assignment and, 20 OG UNDUSTRY CO., LTD.
tate of	Kashiwara-shi		Japan Kashiwara j By: Yoshi i	eld by me had this assignment and, 20 06 LNDUSTRY CO., LTD.
tate of	Kashiwara-shi	i, Osaka,	Japan KASHIWARA I By: <u>YoSHII</u> Yoshihi	eld by me had this assignment and, 20 OG UNDUSTRY CO., LTD.
Executed this State of County of Sefore me personally	Kashiwara-shi)) SS: rappeared said	i, Osaka,	Japan KASHIWARA J By: <u>Yoshil</u> Yoshihi	eld by me had this assignment and, 20 OG INDUSTRY CO., LTD. HIRD KOYANAGI (Signature) ro KOYANAGI, presiden
Executed this Itate of County of efore me personally nd acknowledge the	Kashiwara-shi	i, Osaka,	Japan KASHIWARA J By: <u>Yoshil</u> Yoshihi	eld by me had this assignment and, 20 OG INDUSTRY CO., LTD. HIRV KOYA NAGI (Signature) ro KOYAMAGI, presiden

This form offers a sample or suggested format for an assignment document. This sample form is not an OMB officially approved form.

PATENT REEL: 017230 FRAME: 0937





登簿番号 平成 18 年第 71 号

嘱託人 株式会社柏原製袋 代表取締役 小柳美奉 の代理人 野田起志男 は、本職の面前で、この証書にある嘱託人の署名を 自認した。

よって、これを認証する。

平成18年1月30日本職役場において。

大阪市大阪市西区江戸堀1丁目10番8号(肥後橋TSビル内)



NOTARIAL CERTIFICATE

Registered No. 71

I, the undersigned hereby certify that the signature of this document applied for has been approved to be the true signature of Mr. Yoshihiro KOYANGI in my presence by Mr. Kishio NODA the

Representative for Mr. Yoshihiro KOYANGI, President of KABUSHIKI

JAN. 30 ,2006

OSAKA LEGAL AFFAIRS BUREAU

10-8, EDOBORI 1-CHOME
NISHI-KU, OSAKA, JAPAN

10-8, Edobori 1-Chome
Nishi-ku, Osaka, Japan

Osaka Legal Affairs Bureau

Osaka Legal Affairs Bureau

大阪法務局所属 公証人役場

PATENT REEL: 017230 FRAME: 0938

RECORDED: 02/06/2006